
• CITYCOUNCIL MEETING 
JUNE 6. 1984 . · 

~··· 4~a,~ 
' :-~~~-~ .. ··.· 4123 .. 

Assist:'/nt City Manager Glenn 
bids which had been received 
Replacement. 400/500 block 
South Pleasant": 

presented the following 
r 0 r "Cu r b a 1 I d Gu t t e r 
South Church, 700/800 

c~.::~r. 

AWARD - CONTRACf 
FOR CURB AND 
GtmER REPLACE­
MENT • 4 0 0 I 5 0 0 
BLOCK S. CHURCH, 
7001800 BLOCKS. 
PLEASANT 

RES. NO. 84-062 

,'{c~fW" 

..... -~·~~~-~.> ,· 

Bidder 

Case Construction 

Popuch Concrete 

Bid 

$22,365.90 

$22,425.50 

On recomnendat ion of the Assistant City Manager, 
Council adopted the following Resolution: 

. .;;. f/: 
'.'• 

.] .• ·. ' 

·' .. 

\• -· 

' ···.·· -, 

RESOLliTION NO. 84-062 

.;,· ••• -#·;,,:' 

. -~~·.:· .. :• :· ~ 
.. «'·~ ......... .',; 

' ' }:~tf::{: ; . 
~. \f. '· 

.. 5.:·' 



I 

CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TO: City Council 

FROH: City Hanager 

DATE: Hay 31, 1984 

SUBJECT: Contract for "CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT, 400/500 Block S. Ch'.lrch, 
700/800 Block S. Pleasant" 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for the above 
project to Case Construction, the low bidder. in the amount of $22,425.50. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were 
approved by the City Courcil on Hay 16, 1984. Bids were opened on 
Wednesday, Hay 30, 1984, and the following 2 bids were receive<!: 

BIDDER 

Case Construction 
Popuch Concrete 
Engineer's Estimate 

LOCATION 

Lodi 
Stockton 

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached. 

BlD 

$ 22,365.90 
$ 22,425.50 
$ 19,692.85 

The Engineer's estimate was low because we failed to include the necessary 
funds for tie-in paving of approximately $2300. 

The low bidder has done numerous jobs for the City, and it is felt he 
should be awarded the bid. 

ldilJ 

Attachment 

APPROVED: FILE ~0. 

HENRV A. GLAVES, City Hanager 



CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT 
400/500 Block South Church Street 

and 
700/800 Block Horth Plea~ant Avenue 

ITEM APPROXIMATE 
Mo. QUANT I !_Y. o:~CRIPTION 

..~~-·----··--

I. LS Clearing & Grubbing 
2. 2795 SF Concrete Svbgrade 

Compact ion 
J, 981 LF Square -type Cu;~ 

and Gutter ... 1078 SF Sidewalk, Residential 
Oriveway 

5. 35 SF ln!.tall Commercial 
Gutter 

6. 25 SF Install Alley Approach 
witt. Curbing 

TOTAL 

POPUCH CONSTRUCTION -
ITEM UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PRICE PRICE -· -
1. !.S s 5,224.00 
2. S I. Jj 3.773.25 
}. 11.25 II ,036. 25 
lt. I. 75 I ,886. ~0 
s. 12.80 4lt8. 00 
6. 2.}0 57.50 

--
TOTAL $22,425.50 

EUG I NEER Is 
ESTIMATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE -·--

LS s 4,500.00 

s 2.20 6,149.00 

7.00 6 '86 7.00 

I. 70 I ,832.60 

8. 30 290.50 

2. IS 53.75 

s 19.692.85 

Tabulation of bids received May 30, 1984 

CASE 
CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 

UN IT TOTAL 
PRICE ?RICE ·----

LS s 7,357.00 

S I. 50 4,192.50 

8.40 8, 240.40 

2.00 2. 156. co 

9.50 332.50 

}.50 87.50 

-
$ 22.}fl5.90 

~-:";~~"{>j.· 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-062 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR CURH & GUTTEH 
REPLACEMENT, 400/500 RLOCK SOUTH 
CHURCH, 700/800 BLOCK SOUTH PLEASANT 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council. sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on May 30, 1984 nt 11:00 n.m. for the contract for 
Curb and Gutter Replacement, 400/500 block South Church, 
700/800 block South Pleasant as des~ribed in the 
specifications therefor approved by the City Council May 16, 
1984; and 

WHEREAS. said bids have bE~cn compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City 1\lunnger as 
fo 11 ows: 

BIDDER AMOUNT 

Case Construction Co. $22,3uf.Yo 

Popuch Construction $22,540.25 

WHEREAS, the City Mnn:1ger recomnends that awnrd be 
made to the low bidder, Cnse Construction Company. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Counci 1 oi 
the City of l.odi that nward of contract for Curb & Gutter 
replacement, 400/500 block South Church, 700/800 block South 
Pleasant, be and the snme is hereby mode to Case Construction 
Company of Lodi, the low bidder, in the amount of $22,49&,58. 

'3w .9o 
Dated: June 6, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No.84-062 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Ledi in 
a r e gu I a r me e t i n g he 1 d J u n c 6 • 1 9 8 4 by t h c f o 1 1 owing 
vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Council Members- Hinehmnn, Reid, & Snider 
(Mayor) 

Counci 1 Members - None 

Absent: Counci 1 Members - Olson and Pinkerton 

Ut!U A.' y, !1tt;K-{·-'-L­
ALICE M. RE!MCHE 
City Clerk 


